
FIS CROSS-COUNTRY WORLD CUP PRESENTED BY VIESSMANN

9th World Cup Stage

Men 6 x 1.2 km Team Sprint Free - Final

Results

SUN 17 JAN 2016

Start Time: 12:11

End Time:   12:28

Planica (SLO)

17 JAN 2016 / Planica (SLO) / 2218

www.fis-ski.comTiming and Data Service by Swiss Timing FIS Timing Provider  

_73F3 1.0 Report Created  SUN 17 JAN 2016 12:50

Jury Information Course Information
FIS TECHNICAL DELEGATE MACOR Enzo (ITA)

FIS RACE DIRECTOR MIGNEREY Pierre (FIS)

FIS ASSISTANT TECHNICAL DELEGATE TEJCHMAN Jakub (CZE)

ASSISTANT TD NAT. KERSTAJN Robert (SLO)

CHIEF OF COMPETITION PONIKVAR Uros (SLO)

NAME: Sprint 1.2 km

HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD): 20 m

MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC): 11 m

TOTAL CLIMB (TC): 34 m

LENGTH OF LAP: 1255 m

NUMBER OF LAPS: 2x3

Final

RANK BIB

NAME

NSA

LEG

TIME BEHIND

EXCHANGE  1/2

CHANGE ROUND

EXCHANGE  3/4

CHANGE ROUND

EXCHANGE  5/FINISH

CHANGE ROUND

1 17 ITA - ITALY I 14:44.82       0.00

17-1 NOECKLER Dietmar 2:28.28 5 2:28.28 5 7:33.64 7 2:29.06 7 12:26.91 3 2:24.75 5

17-2 PELLEGRINO Federico 5:04.58 5 2:36.30 6 10:02.16 1 2:28.52 2 14:44.82 1 2:17.91 1

2 21 FRA - FRANCE I 14:46.61      +1.79

21-1 JAY Renaud 2:27.48 2 2:27.48 2 7:32.25 3 2:28.50 5 12:26.44 1 2:24.22 4

21-2 GROS Baptiste 5:03.75 2 2:36.27 4 10:02.22 2 2:29.97 5 14:46.61 2 2:20.17 3

3 8 FRA - FRANCE II 14:47.23      +2.41

8-1 CHAUVIN Valentin 2:27.87 3 2:27.87 3 7:31.97 2 2:27.82 2 12:29.04 7 2:26.17 7

8-2 JOUVE Richard 5:04.15 3 2:36.28 5 10:02.87 4 2:30.90 7 14:47.23 3 2:18.19 2

4 19 GER - GERMANY I 14:47.75      +2.93

19-1 BING Thomas 2:28.80 7 2:28.80 7 7:33.08 5 2:28.07 3 12:26.77 2 2:23.09 2

19-2 EISENLAUER Sebastian 5:05.01 7 2:36.21 3 10:03.68 8 2:30.60 6 14:47.75 4 2:20.98 4

5 16 NOR - NORWAY I 14:49.33      +4.51

16-1 GLOEERSEN Anders 2:27.47 1 2:27.47 1 7:33.41 6 2:28.72 6 12:27.50 5 2:24.21 3

16-2 BRANDSDAL Eirik 5:04.69 6 2:37.22 9 10:03.29 6 2:29.88 4 14:49.33 5 2:21.83 5

6 18 RUS - RUSSIA I 14:51.28      +6.46

18-1 RETIVYKH Gleb 2:29.29 9 2:29.29 9 7:32.67 4 2:26.95 1 12:27.16 4 2:22.84 1

18-2 PETUKHOV Alexey 5:05.72 8 2:36.43 7 10:04.32 9 2:31.65 9 14:51.28 6 2:24.12 8

7 1 NOR - NORWAY II 14:52.48      +7.66

1-1 HATTESTAD Ola Vigen 2:28.23 4 2:28.23 4 7:31.65 1 2:28.27 4 12:28.59 6 2:25.97 6

1-2 GOLBERG Paal 5:03.38 1 2:35.15 1 10:02.62 3 2:30.97 8 14:52.48 7 2:23.89 7

8 27 CZE - CZECH REPUBLIC 14:53.45      +8.63

27-1 BARTON Jan 2:29.06 8 2:29.06 8 7:35.33 9 2:29.16 8 12:30.90 8 2:28.01 8

27-2 KOZISEK Dusan 5:06.17 9 2:37.11 8 10:02.89 5 2:27.56 1 14:53.45 8 2:22.55 6

9 2 RUS - RUSSIA II 15:03.71     +18.89

2-1 PANZHINSKIY Alexander 2:28.58 6 2:28.58 6 7:33.91 8 2:29.59 9 12:32.90 9 2:29.57 9

2-2 GAFAROV Anton 5:04.32 4 2:35.74 2 10:03.33 7 2:29.42 3 15:03.71 9 2:30.81 9
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17 JAN 2016 / Planica (SLO) / 2218
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Semifinals

RANK BIB

NAME

NSA

LEG

TIME BEHIND

EXCHANGE  1/2

CHANGE ROUND

EXCHANGE  3/4

CHANGE ROUND

EXCHANGE  5/FINISH

CHANGE ROUND

10 6 FIN - FINLAND I 15:02.92      +0.87SEMIFINAL A   RANK: 5

6-1 MIKKONEN Juho 2:28.01 6 2:28.01 6 7:34.13 7 2:32.97 9 12:34.95 8 2:27.89 6

6-2 JYLHAE Martti 5:01.16 7 2:33.15 8 10:07.06 8 2:32.93 10 15:02.92 5 2:27.97 2

11 4 AUT - AUSTRIA 15:04.74      +2.69SEMIFINAL A   RANK: 6

4-1 BALDAUF Dominik 2:28.91 9 2:28.91 9 7:34.51 8 2:32.92 7 12:33.17 3 2:27.31 1

4-2 TRITSCHER Bernhard 5:01.59 9 2:32.68 6 10:05.86 5 2:31.35 2 15:04.74 6 2:31.57 8

12 9 SUI - SWITZERLAND I 15:05.03      +2.98SEMIFINAL A   RANK: 7

9-1 FURGER Roman 2:28.60 8 2:28.60 8 7:33.30 4 2:32.43 5 12:33.62 4 2:28.10 7

9-2 KINDSCHI Joeri 5:00.87 5 2:32.27 3 10:05.52 4 2:32.22 6 15:05.03 7 2:31.41 6

13 20 SUI - SWITZERLAND II 15:06.31      +9.26SEMIFINAL B   RANK: 7

20-1 SCHAAD Roman 2:32.16 7 2:32.16 7 7:38.32 8 2:29.89 7 12:33.23 5 2:26.94 3

20-2 HEDIGER Jovian 5:08.43 9 2:36.27 10 10:06.29 7 2:27.97 4 15:06.31 7 2:33.08 9

14 5 SWE - SWEDEN I 15:05.86      +3.81SEMIFINAL A   RANK: 8

5-1 HALFVARSSON Calle 2:26.77 1 2:26.77 1 7:33.85 6 2:33.38 11 12:34.43 7 2:27.67 4

5-2 PETERSON Teodor 5:00.47 3 2:33.70 10 10:06.76 7 2:32.91 9 15:05.86 8 2:31.43 7

15 25 GER - GERMANY II 15:06.96      +9.91SEMIFINAL B   RANK: 8

25-1 WOLZ Alexander 2:34.71 13 2:34.71 13 7:39.14 10 2:28.57 3 12:35.16 6 2:25.52 1

25-2 WENZL Josef 5:10.57 11 2:35.86 5 10:09.64 12 2:30.50 12 15:06.96 8 2:31.80 8

16 23 CAN - CANADA I 15:10.28     +13.23SEMIFINAL B   RANK: 9

23-1 JOHNSGAARD Knute 2:33.04 9 2:33.04 9 7:38.69 9 2:31.48 11 12:40.71 11 2:32.79 11

23-2 VALJAS Len 5:07.21 5 2:34.17 1 10:07.92 10 2:29.23 9 15:10.28 9 2:29.57 7

17 7 SWE - SWEDEN II 15:23.10     +21.05SEMIFINAL A   RANK: 9

7-1 LINDBLAD Anton 2:26.88 2 2:26.88 2 7:34.68 9 2:32.95 8 12:47.42 11 2:39.74 11

7-2 NORDSTROEM Gustav 5:01.73 10 2:34.85 12 10:07.68 9 2:33.00 11 15:23.10 9 2:35.68 9

18 22 ITA - ITALY II 15:15.11     +18.06SEMIFINAL B   RANK: PF 10

22-1 URBANI Simone 2:31.75 6 2:31.75 6 7:40.01 11 2:31.95 12 12:41.20 12 2:32.79 11

22-2 RASTELLI Maicol 5:08.06 8 2:36.31 12 10:08.41 11 2:28.40 5 15:15.11 10 2:33.91 10

19 10 POL - POLAND 15:28.93     +26.88SEMIFINAL A   RANK: 10

10-1 ANTOLEC Jan 2:30.53 13 2:30.53 13 7:35.31 10 2:33.42 12 12:45.97 9 2:37.97 9

10-2 STAREGA Maciej 5:01.89 11 2:31.36 1 10:08.00 10 2:32.69 8 15:28.93 10 2:42.96 10

20 24 EST - ESTONIA I 15:17.96     +20.91SEMIFINAL B   RANK: 11

24-1 KILP Marko 2:31.51 5 2:31.51 5 7:35.58 3 2:28.03 1 12:37.27 10 2:32.00 9

24-2 KUMMEL Peeter 5:07.55 6 2:36.04 7 10:05.27 5 2:29.69 10 15:17.96 11 2:40.69 11

21 13 SLO - SLOVENIA I 15:33.89     +31.84SEMIFINAL A   RANK: 11

13-1 LAMPIC Janez 2:29.24 10 2:29.24 10 7:36.95 12 2:35.68 13 12:47.14 10 2:38.73 10

13-2 SIMENC Miha 5:01.27 8 2:32.03 2 10:08.41 11 2:31.46 3 15:33.89 11 2:46.75 11

22 26 CAN - CANADA II 15:20.90     +23.85SEMIFINAL B   RANK: 12

26-1 COCKNEY Jesse 2:33.45 10 2:33.45 10 7:37.87 7 2:29.95 9 12:36.78 9 2:29.89 8

26-2 SHIELDS Andy 5:07.92 7 2:34.47 2 10:06.89 8 2:29.02 8 15:20.90 12 2:44.12 12
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RANK BIB

NAME

NSA

LEG

TIME BEHIND

EXCHANGE  1/2

CHANGE ROUND

EXCHANGE  3/4

CHANGE ROUND

EXCHANGE  5/FINISH

CHANGE ROUND

23 11 USA - UNITED STATES II 15:53.13     +51.08SEMIFINAL A   RANK: 12

11-1 BLACKHORSE-VON JESS Dakota 2:30.01 12 2:30.01 12 7:37.45 13 2:32.16 3 13:02.75 12 2:48.44 13

11-2 HANNEMAN Reese 5:05.29 13 2:35.28 14 10:14.31 12 2:36.86 12 15:53.13 12 2:50.38 12

24 12 EST - ESTONIA II 16:15.69   +1:13.64SEMIFINAL A   RANK: 13

12-1 EINASTE Kein 2:29.67 11 2:29.67 11 7:35.85 11 2:31.26 2 13:16.38 13 2:46.72 12

12-2 SELLIS Siim 5:04.59 12 2:34.92 13 10:29.66 13 2:53.81 15 16:15.69 13 2:59.31 14

25 28 SVK - SLOVAKIA 16:20.77   +1:23.72SEMIFINAL B   RANK: 13

28-1 SULEK Miroslav 2:33.72 11 2:33.72 11 7:47.50 14 2:35.19 14 13:24.10 13 2:48.52 13

28-2 SEGEC Andrej 5:12.31 14 2:38.59 14 10:35.58 13 2:48.08 13 16:20.77 13 2:56.67 13

26 15 SLO - SLOVENIA III 16:34.04   +1:31.99SEMIFINAL A   RANK: 14

15-1 DOLAR Miha 2:31.58 15 2:31.58 15 7:56.67 15 2:50.54 15 13:38.96 15 2:54.77 14

15-2 CRV Benjamin 5:06.13 14 2:34.55 11 10:44.19 15 2:47.52 13 16:34.04 14 2:55.08 13

27 30 AUS - AUSTRALIA 16:59.78   +2:02.73SEMIFINAL B   RANK: 14

30-1 BELLINGHAM Phillip 2:34.08 12 2:34.08 12 7:43.84 13 2:32.13 13 13:53.26 14 2:49.70 14

30-2 BURSILL Jackson 5:11.71 13 2:37.63 13 11:03.56 14 3:19.72 14 16:59.78 14 3:06.52 14

28 14 SLO - SLOVENIA II 16:59.74   +1:57.69SEMIFINAL A   RANK: 15

14-1 PROSEN Luka 2:30.90 14 2:30.90 14 7:54.20 14 2:46.44 14 13:38.51 14 2:55.80 15

14-2 KLAVZAR Bostjan 5:07.76 15 2:36.86 15 10:42.71 14 2:48.51 14 16:59.74 15 3:21.23 15

Jury Decision

Disqualified  - Wrong exchange
UNITED STATES IUSA

WEATHER SNOW CONDITION
TEMPERATURES COMPETITORS / NOCS

AIR SNOW ENTRIES RANKED DNS DNF DSQ LAP

Sunny Packed 0,2°C -4,3°C 60/17 56/17 0/0 0/0 4/2 0/0

FIS TECHNICAL DELEGATE RACE SECRETARY

MACOR Enzo (ITA) KLEMENCIC Joze (SLO)

LEGEND
DNF Did Not Finish DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified

ICR International Competition Rules LAP Lapped NSA Nation
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Ladies 6 x 1.2 km Team Sprint Free - Final
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Jury Information Course Information
FIS TECHNICAL DELEGATE MACOR Enzo (ITA)

FIS RACE DIRECTOR MIGNEREY Pierre (FIS)

FIS ASSISTANT TECHNICAL DELEGATE TEJCHMAN Jakub (CZE)

ASSISTANT TD NAT. KERSTAJN Robert (SLO)

CHIEF OF COMPETITION PONIKVAR Uros (SLO)

NAME: Sprint 1.2 km

HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD): 20 m

MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC): 11 m

TOTAL CLIMB (TC): 34 m

LENGTH OF LAP: 1255 m

NUMBER OF LAPS: 2x3

Final

RANK BIB

NAME

NSA

LEG

TIME BEHIND

EXCHANGE  1/2

CHANGE ROUND

EXCHANGE  3/4

CHANGE ROUND

EXCHANGE  5/FINISH

CHANGE ROUND

1 12 SWE - SWEDEN I 16:14.08       0.00

12-1 INGEMARSDOTTER Ida 2:46.18 2 2:46.18 2 8:09.21 2 2:40.52 2 13:34.96 2 2:42.18 2

12-2 NILSSON Stina 5:28.69 2 2:42.51 1 10:52.78 2 2:43.57 2 16:14.08 1 2:39.12 1

2 1 NOR - NORWAY I 16:17.59      +3.51

1-1 WENG Heidi 2:45.77 1 2:45.77 1 8:08.81 1 2:40.52 2 13:34.29 1 2:41.90 1

1-2 JACOBSEN Astrid Uhrenholdt 5:28.29 1 2:42.52 2 10:52.39 1 2:43.58 3 16:17.59 2 2:43.30 2

3 13 GER - GERMANY I 16:22.92      +8.84

13-1 RINGWALD Sandra 2:46.79 4 2:46.79 4 8:09.60 3 2:40.01 1 13:37.41 3 2:43.16 3

13-2 KOLB Hanna 5:29.59 4 2:42.80 6 10:54.25 4 2:44.65 5 16:22.92 3 2:45.51 3

4 2 SWE - SWEDEN II 16:32.32     +18.24

2-1 SUNDLING Jonna 2:46.64 3 2:46.64 3 8:11.14 4 2:41.95 4 13:43.47 4 2:50.25 7

2-2 FALK Hanna 5:29.19 3 2:42.55 3 10:53.22 3 2:42.08 1 16:32.32 4 2:48.85 6

5 14 USA - UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16:34.65     +20.57

14-1 SARGENT Ida 2:47.76 7 2:47.76 7 8:13.27 5 2:42.94 5 13:47.28 6 2:48.19 5

14-2 CALDWELL Sophie 5:30.33 6 2:42.57 4 10:59.09 6 2:45.82 6 16:34.65 5 2:47.37 5

PF 6 6 GER - GERMANY II 16:35.08     +21.00

6-1 GIMMLER Laura 2:46.99 5 2:46.99 5 8:14.24 6 2:44.31 7 13:45.96 5 2:45.53 4

6-2 ANGER Lucia 5:29.93 5 2:42.94 7 11:00.43 7 2:46.19 7 16:35.08 6 2:49.12 7

PF 7 5 NOR - NORWAY II 16:35.09     +21.01

5-1 EIDE Mari 2:48.02 8 2:48.02 8 8:14.62 7 2:43.93 6 13:48.45 7 2:50.05 6

5-2 HARSEM Kathrine Rolsted 5:30.69 7 2:42.67 5 10:58.40 5 2:43.78 4 16:35.09 7 2:46.64 4

8 15 SLO - SLOVENIA I 17:01.32     +47.24

15-1 FABJAN Vesna 2:48.18 9 2:48.18 9 8:16.47 8 2:45.20 9 14:02.14 8 2:52.77 9

15-2 CEBASEK Alenka 5:31.27 8 2:43.09 8 11:09.37 8 2:52.90 8 17:01.32 8 2:59.18 8

9 7 ITA - ITALY 17:10.06     +55.98

7-1 LAURENT Greta 2:47.39 6 2:47.39 6 8:16.78 9 2:44.57 8 14:04.28 9 2:51.16 8

7-2 VUERICH Gaia 5:32.21 9 2:44.82 9 11:13.12 9 2:56.34 9 17:10.06 9 3:05.78 9

10 17 SLO - SLOVENIA II 18:56.20   +2:42.12

17-1 RAZINGER Nika 3:02.81 10 3:02.81 10 9:04.49 10 3:06.66 10 15:26.22 10 3:07.88 10

17-2 LAMPIC Anamarija 5:57.83 10 2:55.02 10 12:18.34 10 3:13.85 10 18:56.20 10 3:29.98 10
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Semifinals

RANK BIB

NAME

NSA

LEG

TIME BEHIND

EXCHANGE  1/2

CHANGE ROUND

EXCHANGE  3/4

CHANGE ROUND

EXCHANGE  5/FINISH

CHANGE ROUND

11 16 SUI - SWITZERLAND I 17:30.64     +22.44SEMIFINAL B   RANK: 6

16-1 FAEHNDRICH Nadine 2:51.32 7 2:51.32 7 8:39.99 6 3:00.36 6 14:30.96 6 3:02.57 7

16-2 VAN DER GRAAFF Laurien 5:39.63 5 2:48.31 3 11:28.39 5 2:48.40 1 17:30.64 6 2:59.68 6

12 3 RUS - RUSSIA I 17:44.15     +47.13SEMIFINAL A   RANK: 6

3-1 SHAPOVALOVA Evgenia 2:52.47 6 2:52.47 6 8:38.45 6 2:55.80 7 14:37.67 6 2:59.19 5

3-2 MATVEEVA Natalia 5:42.65 6 2:50.18 7 11:38.48 6 3:00.03 7 17:44.15 6 3:06.48 7

13 21 FIN - FINLAND II 17:55.04     +46.84SEMIFINAL B   RANK: 7

21-1 LYLYNPERA Katri 2:51.75 8 2:51.75 8 8:51.38 9 3:05.65 8 14:50.81 7 3:00.88 6

21-2 JULIN Andrea 5:45.73 10 2:53.98 11 11:49.93 8 2:58.55 8 17:55.04 7 3:04.23 8

14 9 SUI - SWITZERLAND II 18:09.76   +1:12.74SEMIFINAL A   RANK: 7

9-1 WIDMER Heidi 3:01.15 10 3:01.15 10 8:52.05 8 3:02.13 8 15:03.88 7 3:13.11 9

9-2 STIFFLER Tatjana 5:49.92 8 2:48.77 6 11:50.77 7 2:58.72 6 18:09.76 7 3:05.88 6

15 19 CAN - CANADA II 18:03.84     +55.64SEMIFINAL B   RANK: 8

19-1 BROWNE Cendrine 2:51.90 9 2:51.90 9 8:45.92 7 3:03.87 7 14:52.49 8 3:02.97 8

19-2 NISHIKAWA Emily 5:42.05 8 2:50.15 8 11:49.52 7 3:03.60 10 18:03.84 8 3:11.35 9

16 8 CZE - CZECH REPUBLIC 18:18.80   +1:21.78SEMIFINAL A   RANK: 8

8-1 GROHOVA Karolina 2:55.37 9 2:55.37 9 8:53.63 9 3:04.14 10 15:11.22 9 3:15.45 10

8-2 SCHUETZOVA Sandra 5:49.49 7 2:54.12 8 11:55.77 8 3:02.14 8 18:18.80 8 3:07.58 8

17 18 FIN - FINLAND I 18:09.29   +1:01.09SEMIFINAL B   RANK: 9

18-1 NURMI Leena 2:51.95 10 2:51.95 10 9:02.33 10 3:21.15 11 15:08.70 10 3:09.20 10

18-2 NOUSIAINEN Mona-Liisa 5:41.18 7 2:49.23 6 11:59.50 10 2:57.17 7 18:09.29 9 3:00.59 7

18 10 SVK - SLOVAKIA 18:35.61   +1:38.59SEMIFINAL A   RANK: 9

10-1 PROCHAZKOVA Alena 2:52.78 7 2:52.78 7 8:49.55 7 2:54.92 6 15:06.65 8 3:01.23 6

10-2 KLEMENTOVA Barbora 5:54.63 9 3:01.85 10 12:05.42 9 3:15.87 11 18:35.61 9 3:28.96 11

19 20 CAN - CANADA I 18:14.59   +1:06.39SEMIFINAL B   RANK: 10

20-1 MACISAAC-JONES Maya 2:51.22 6 2:51.22 6 8:50.84 8 3:07.87 9 15:02.49 9 3:08.64 9

20-2 BEATTY Dahria 5:42.97 9 2:51.75 9 11:53.85 9 3:03.01 9 18:14.59 10 3:12.10 10

20 4 RUS - RUSSIA II 18:45.57   +1:48.55SEMIFINAL A   RANK: 10

4-1 KOVALEVA Polina 2:51.71 4 2:51.71 4 9:08.66 10 3:03.24 9 15:31.62 10 3:09.40 8

4-2 ROMANOVA Yulia 6:05.42 10 3:13.71 11 12:22.22 10 3:13.56 10 18:45.57 10 3:13.95 9

21 22 SLO - SLOVENIA IV 18:52.27   +1:44.07SEMIFINAL B   RANK: 11

22-1 ZAVBI KUNAVER Anja 2:54.69 11 2:54.69 11 9:03.18 11 3:15.72 10 15:36.06 11 3:22.68 11

22-2 KLEMENCIC Anita 5:47.46 11 2:52.77 10 12:13.38 11 3:10.20 11 18:52.27 11 3:16.21 11

22 11 SLO - SLOVENIA III 19:14.34   +2:17.32SEMIFINAL A   RANK: 11

11-1 UREVC Eva 3:09.48 11 3:09.48 11 9:29.98 11 3:20.57 11 15:59.13 11 3:20.74 11

11-2 SLABANJA Manca 6:09.41 11 2:59.93 9 12:38.39 11 3:08.41 9 19:14.34 11 3:15.21 10
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